Research Findings from Amiyapur Village

Table 1: Age of Respondents

Age
0-5
6-14
15-21
22-35
36-49
50 above

Total

Frequency
0
3
26
96
62
59

246

Table 2: Age Breakdown of Amiyapur Village.

Population
0-5
6-14
15-21
22-35
36-49
50 above

Total

Table 3: Gender

Respondent Gender
Male
Female

Total

Frequency
168
250
233
392
224
156

1423

Frequency
126
120

246

Percentage %
0
1%
11 %
39 %
25 %
24 %

100 %

Percentage %
12 %
18 %
16 %
27 %
16 %
11 %

100 %

Percentage
51%
49%

100 %



Table 4: Gender Distribution of Amiyapur Village

Gender Frequency Percentage
Male 728 51 %
Female 625 49 %
Total 1423 100 %
Table 5: Distribution of Marital status .
Marital status Frequency Percentage
Married 825 58 %
Unmarried 536 38 %
Widow 62 4 %
Total 1423 100 %
Table 6: Education Level of Respondents
Respondent Education Level Frequency
Illiteracy 74
Primary 119
Secondary 30
High Secondary 15
College Graduate 8
Total 246
Table 7: Educational Level of Amiyapur Village
Education/Qualification Frequency
Illiteracy 281
Primary 742
Secondary 302



Higher Secondary
Graduate

Total

Table 8: Occupation

Occupation
Farming
Animal Husbandry
Manual Labor

Small Businesses (shopkeeper,
vegetable seller, etc.)

Government and Private Jobs

Total

Table 9: Distribution of Castes

Caste
General
OBC
S.C
S.T
Other

Total

Table 10: Sects Followed

Sects
Not Applicable

Bramhakumari

56
42

1423

Frequency
51
31
185

66

61

246

Frequency
2

239

246

Frequency
235

6



Swaminayan 2
Gayatri Parivar 1

Total 246

Table 11: Family Type

Type of Family Frequency Percentage
Joint 148 60 %
Nuclear 98 40 %
Total 246 100 %

Table 12: Housing Ownership

Type of house Frequency Percentage
Ownership
Rental 24 10 %
Owner Ship 222 90 %
Total 246 100 %

Table 13: Type of House

Types of House Frequency
Kachha 30
Pacca 170
Semi Pacca 40
Total 240

Table 14: Number of Rooms per House (including Kitchen).

Rooms Per House include Frequency Percentage
with Kitchen

One 25 10 %



Two 104

Three 70
More than Three 47
Total 246

Table 15: Kitchen Type

Location of Kitchen Frequency
Inside house 151
Outside house 95
Total 246

Table 16: Availability or Type of Ration Card

Types of Ration card Frequency
APL Card 109
BPL Card 63
No Card 74
Total 246

Table 17: Access to Physical Amenities

Types of Physical amenities
Electricity
Water Teb / Water pump
Toilet
Bathroom
Television

Drainage

42 %
28 %
19 %

100 %

Percentage %
61 %
39 %

100 %

Percentage
44 %
26 %
30 %

100 %

Frequency
239
220
139
149
168

126



Cesspool
Gas pipeline
Refrigerator

A.C
Computer
Mobile
Washing machine
Telephone
Microwave
Aata maker
Fen
Tape recorder

Air Cooler

Table 18: Type of Vehicles
Type of Vehicles

Family Without Vehicle

Bicycle
Scooter
Motor Car

Motor Cycle

Table 19: Type of Cooking Technology
Type of Cooking Technology

Hearth of cooking

Stove

127
114

51

209

14

207
35

90

Frequency
71
91
53
10

64

Frequency
196

55



Gas

Total

Table 19.1: Means of Obtaining Firewood for Cooking

Firewood for Cooking
Purchase
For Farm
Not Applicable

Total

Table 19.2 Means of Obtaining Kerosene

Provision of Kerosene
Ration Shop
Private Shop

Not Applicable

Table 20: Ladle Usage

Ladle With Big Handle Frequency

Yes 102

No 144

Total 246

Table 21: Use of Filtered Water

Use of Filter Water Frequency

Yes 238

No 8

Total 246

119

246

Frequency
62
166
28

246

Frequency
48
11

188

Percentage
42 %
58 %

100 %

Percentage
96 %
4 %

100 %



Table 22: Means of Waste Disposal

Place of Disposal Frequency
Open Place 198
Drainage 26
Seas pit 12
Other 10
Total 246

Table 23: Leftover Food Management

Place of Disposal Frequency
Eat it again 70
Dispose leftovers 38
Feed to animals 162
Other 3
Total 246

Table 24: Use of Mosquito Net

Use of Mosquito Net Frequency Percentage
Yes 45 18 %
No 201 82 %
Total 246 100 %

Table 25: Frequency of House Sweeping.

Number of Sweeps Frequency Percentage
Per Day
One Times 34 14%
Two Times 61 25 %

More Then Two Times 151 61 %



Total

Table 26: Frequency of Mopping
Mopped in a day

Yes
No
Not Applicable

Total

Table 27: Means of Insect Disposal

Eradication
Medicine
Mosquitoes Net
Herbal Smoke
Other

Total

246 100 %
Frequency
197
35
14
246
Frequency
92
23
95
36
246

Table 28: Child Sent to School after Bathing

Bathing
Not Applicable
Yes
No

Total

Table 29: Hand-Washing before Lunch

Hand Wash

Yes all wash

Frequency

Frequency
87

158

246

Percentage

230 93 %



NO Every do not wash

Total

Table 30: Regularly Cut Nails

Cut Nails

Yes

No

Total

16

246

Frequency
200
46

246

Table 31: Disposal of Garbage

Means of Disposing Garbage
Open Place
Burn out
Dustbin
Dung head
Other

Total

Table 32: Preference of Medical Treatment

Place of Treatment
Government Hospital
Private Hospital
Home Made Treatment
Quack
Other

Total

7 %
100 %
Percentage
81 %
19 %
100 %
Frequency
146
18
8
87
2
246
Frequency
86
156
3
0]
1
246

Table 33: Preferences of Place for Emergency Medical Treatment



Place for Emergency Treatment

Government Hospital

Private Hospital

Home Made Treatment

Quack
Other

Total

Table 34: Type of Addiction
Types of Addiction

Not Applicable
Alcohol
Gothkha
Tobacco
Cigarette/Biddi
Drugs
Hukka
Snuff

Other

Table 35: Types of Disability
Types of Disability

Not Applicable
Blindness
Herring Impaired

Physical Disable

Frequency
17

227

246

Frequency
105
47
78
51

46

Frequency
229
1
0

12



Mentally Challenge 4

Total 246

Table 36: Chronic Iliness

Chronic Illness Frequency Percentage
Don’t Have Illness 227 92 %
Type of Name 19 8 %
Total 246 100 %

Table 37: Place of Birth

Birthplace Frequency
In House 8
Government Hospital 26
Private Hospital 71

Table 38: Children Attend Aganvadi (Preschool)

Admission in Aganvadi Frequency
Yes 73
No 24
Not Applicable 100

Table 39: Number of Pregnant Women

Number of Pregnant Frequency
Women
Yes 2
No 244
Total 246

Table 40: Vaccination of Pregnant Women



Vaccination of Pregnant Women

Yes
No
Not Applicable

Total

Table 41: Type of Animals in Village

Number of Animal
Not Applicable
Cow
Fox
Buffalo
Ship / Goat

Other

Table 42: Animal Residence

Place of Animal Keeping
Warando
Shed
Opened Place

Others

Table 43: Type of Animal Feed
Types o Foods Product

Fodder
Corn

Grass

Frequency
2
0
244

246

Frequency
152
34
3

58

Frequency
17
7
40

10

Frequency
31
8

54



Others 9

Every 2
Table 44: Place of Treatment for Sick Animals
Place of Treatment for Sick Frequency
Animals
Government Hospital 32
Private Hospital 41
Home Med 2

Table 45: Vaccination of Animals

Regular Vaccination Frequency
Yes 44
No 31

Table 46: Animal Used for Agriculture Purposes

Animal Used For Farming Frequency
Use 59
Not use 4

Table 47: Agricultural Land Ownership

Type of Land Holding Frequency
Joint ownership 28
On by Individual 32
Tenant 11

Table 48: Land Ownership by Hectare

Agriculture Land Frequency

Not applicable 41



1-5 20

5-10 1
10-20 3
20- above 6

Table 49: Number of Crops Taken Per Year.

Crop Frequency
One 16
Two 27
Three above 18

Table 50: Source of Seeds for Agriculture

Source of Seeds Frequency
Private shop 33
Cooperative society 9
Stored grain 13
From Government 3
Other 6

Table 51: Source of Fertilizer for Agriculture Use

Sources of Fertilizer Frequency
Private shop 37
Co-operative society 8
Gov shop 1
Other 7
Total 53

Table 52: Other Uses of Agricultural Land



Other Uses of Agriculture land
Fruit
Vegetable farm
Stable for animal
Store of grass
Other
Not applicable

Total

Table 53: Types of Irrigation Facility

Source of irrigation
Borwell
Lake
Kenal
Others

Total

Table 54: Crop Insurance

Crop Insurances Frequency
Yes 2
No 56
Total 60

Table 55: Drop-Out Ratio After 8™ Standard
Study Left Frequency

Yes 45

No 201

Frequency

4
9
9
8
2
33
65
Frequency
24
11
23
7
65
Percentage
4 %
94 %
100 %
Percentage
18 %
82 %



Total 246

Table 56: Status of Various Memberships
Type of Membership

Without membership
Milk cooperative society
Panchayat
Yuvak Mandal
Women’s group
Bajan Mandali
Education Committee
Other

Total

Table 57: Bank Account Ownership/Usage

Bank Account Frequency
Yes 115
No 131
Total 246

Table 58: Post Office Account

Post Account Frequency
Yes 25
No 221

Total 246

100 %

Frequency
206

31

246

Percentage
47 %
53 %

100 %

Percentage
10 %
90 %

100 %



