Research Findings from Amiyapur Village

Table 1: Age of Respondents

Age	Frequency	Percentage %
0-5	0	0
6-14	3	1 %
15-21	26	11 %
22-35	96	39 %
36-49	62	25 %
50 above	59	24 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 2: Age Breakdown of Amiyapur Village.

Population	Frequency	Percentage %
0-5	168	12 %
6-14	250	18 %
15-21	233	16 %
22-35	392	27 %
36-49	224	16 %
50 above	156	11 %
Total	1423	100 %

Table 3: Gender

Respondent Gender	Frequency	Percentage
Male	126	51%
Female	120	49%
Total	246	100 %

Table 4: Gender Distribution of Amiyapur Village

Gender	Frequency	Percentage
Male	728	51 %
Female	625	49 %
Total	1423	100 %

Table 5: Distribution of Marital status.

Marital status	Frequency	Percentage
Married	825	58 %
Unmarried	536	38 %
Widow	62	4 %
Total	1423	100 %

Table 6: Education Level of Respondents

Respondent Education Level	Frequency
Illiteracy	74
Primary	119
Secondary	30
High Secondary	15
College Graduate	8
Total	246

Table 7: Educational Level of Amiyapur Village

Education/Qualification	Frequency
Illiteracy	281
Primary	742
Secondary	302

Total	1423
Graduate	42
Higher Secondary	56

Table 8: Occupation

Occupation	Frequency
Farming	51
Animal Husbandry	31
Manual Labor	185
Small Businesses (shopkeeper, vegetable seller, etc.)	66
Government and Private Jobs	61
Total	246

Table 9: Distribution of Castes

Caste	Frequency
General	2
OBC	239
S.C	3
S.T	2
Other	0
Total	246

Table 10: Sects Followed

Sects	Frequency
Not Applicable	235
Bramhakumari	6

Swaminayan	2
Gayatri Parivar	1
Total	246

Table 11: Family Type

Type of Family	Frequency	Percentage
Joint	148	60 %
Nuclear	98	40 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 12: Housing Ownership

Type of house Ownership	Frequency	Percentage
Rental	24	10 %
Owner Ship	222	90 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 13: Type of House

Types of House	Frequency
Kachha	30
Pacca	170
Semi Pacca	40
Total	240

Table 14: Number of Rooms per House (including Kitchen).

Rooms Per House include with Kitchen	Frequency	Percentage
One	25	10 %

Two	104	42 %
Three	70	28 %
More than Three	47	19 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 15: Kitchen Type

Location of Kitchen	Frequency	Percentage %
Inside house	151	61 %
Outside house	95	39 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 16: Availability or Type of Ration Card

Types of Ration card	Frequency	Percentage
APL Card	109	44 %
BPL Card	63	26 %
No Card	74	30 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 17: Access to Physical Amenities

Types of Physical amenities	Frequency
Electricity	239
Water Teb / Water pump	220
Toilet	139
Bathroom	149
Television	168
Drainage	126

Cesspool	127
Gas pipeline	114
Refrigerator	51
A.C	7
Computer	7
Mobile	209
Washing machine	5
Telephone	14
Microwave	2
Aata maker	1
Fen	207
Tape recorder	35
Air Cooler	90

Table 18: Type of Vehicles

Type of Vehicles	Frequency
Family Without Vehicle	71
Bicycle	91
Scooter	53
Motor Car	10
Motor Cycle	64

Table 19: Type of Cooking Technology

Type of Cooking Technology	Frequency
Hearth of cooking	196
Stove	55

Gas	119
Total	246

Table 19.1: Means of Obtaining Firewood for Cooking

Firewood for Cooking	Frequency
Purchase	62
For Farm	166
Not Applicable	28
Total	246

Table 19.2 Means of Obtaining Kerosene

Provision of Kerosene	Frequency
Ration Shop	48
Private Shop	11
Not Applicable	188

Table 20: Ladle Usage

Ladle With Big Handle	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	102	42 %
No	144	58 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 21: Use of Filtered Water

Use of Filter Water	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	238	96 %
No	8	4 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 22: Means of Waste Disposal

Place of Disposal	Frequency
Open Place	198
Drainage	26
Seas pit	12
Other	10
Total	246

Table 23: Leftover Food Management

Place of Disposal	Frequency
Eat it again	70
Dispose leftovers	38
Feed to animals	162
Other	3
Total	246

Table 24: Use of Mosquito Net

Use of Mosquito Net	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	45	18 %
No	201	82 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 25: Frequency of House Sweeping.

Number of Sweeps Per Day	Frequency	Percentage
One Times	34	14%
Two Times	61	25 %
More Then Two Times	151	61 %

Total	246	100 %

Table 26: Frequency of Mopping

Mopped in a day	Frequency
Yes	197
No	35
Not Applicable	14
Total	246

Table 27: Means of Insect Disposal

Eradication	Frequency
Medicine	92
Mosquitoes Net	23
Herbal Smoke	95
Other	36
Total	246

Table 28: Child Sent to School after Bathing

Bathing	Frequency
Not Applicable	87
Yes	158
No	2
Total	246

Table 29: Hand-Washing before Lunch

Hand Wash	Frequency	Percentage
Yes all wash	230	93 %

NO Every do not wash	16	7 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 30: Regularly Cut Nails

Cut Nails	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	200	81 %
No	46	19 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 31: Disposal of Garbage

Means of Disposing Garbage	Frequency
Open Place	146
Burn out	18
Dustbin	8
Dung head	87
Other	2
Total	246

Table 32: Preference of Medical Treatment

Place of Treatment	Frequency
Government Hospital	86
Private Hospital	156
Home Made Treatment	3
Quack	0
Other	1
Total	246

Table 33: Preferences of Place for Emergency Medical Treatment

Place for Emergency Treatment	Frequency
Government Hospital	17
Private Hospital	227
Home Made Treatment	2
Quack	0
Other	0
Total	246

Table 34: Type of Addiction

Types of Addiction	Frequency
Not Applicable	105
Alcohol	47
Gothkha	78
Tobacco	51
Cigarette/Biddi	46
Drugs	0
Hukka	1
Snuff	2
Other	0

Table 35: Types of Disability

Types of Disability	Frequency
Not Applicable	229
Blindness	1
Herring Impaired	0
Physical Disable	12

Mentally Challenge	4
Total	246

Table 36: Chronic Illness

Chronic Illness	Frequency	Percentage
Don't Have Illness	227	92 %
Type of Name	19	8 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 37: Place of Birth

Birthplace	Frequency
In House	8
Government Hospital	26
Private Hospital	71

Table 38: Children Attend Aganvadi (Preschool)

Admission in Aganvadi	Frequency
Yes	73
No	24
Not Applicable	100

Table 39: Number of Pregnant Women

Number of Pregnant Women	Frequency
Yes	2
No	244
Total	246

Table 40: Vaccination of Pregnant Women

Vaccination of Pregnant Women	Frequency
Yes	2
No	0
Not Applicable	244
Total	246

Table 41: Type of Animals in Village

Number of Animal	Frequency
Not Applicable	152
Cow	34
Fox	3
Buffalo	58
Ship / Goat	9
Other	0

Table 42: Animal Residence

Place of Animal Keeping	Frequency
Warando	17
Shed	7
Opened Place	40
Others	10

Table 43: Type of Animal Feed

Types o Foods Product	Frequency
Fodder	31
Corn	8
Grass	54

Others	9
Every	2

Table 44: Place of Treatment for Sick Animals

Place of Treatment for Sick Animals	Frequency
Government Hospital	32
Private Hospital	41
Home Med	2

Table 45: Vaccination of Animals

Regular Vaccination	Frequency
Yes	44
No	31

Table 46: Animal Used for Agriculture Purposes

Animal Used For Farming	Frequency
Use	59
Not use	4

Table 47: Agricultural Land Ownership

Type of Land Holding	Frequency
Joint ownership	28
On by Individual	32
Tenant	11

Table 48: Land Ownership by Hectare

Agriculture Land	Frequency
Not applicable	41

1-5	20
5-10	1
10-20	3
20- above	6

Table 49: Number of Crops Taken Per Year.

Crop	Frequency
One	16
Two	27
Three above	18

Table 50: Source of Seeds for Agriculture

Source of Seeds	Frequency
Private shop	33
Cooperative society	9
Stored grain	13
From Government	3
Other	6

Table 51: Source of Fertilizer for Agriculture Use

Sources of Fertilizer	Frequency
Private shop	37
Co-operative society	8
Gov shop	1
Other	7
Total	53

Table 52: Other Uses of Agricultural Land

Other Uses of Agriculture land	Frequency
Fruit	4
Vegetable farm	9
Stable for animal	9
Store of grass	8
Other	2
Not applicable	33
Total	65

Table 53: Types of Irrigation Facility

Source of irrigation	Frequency
Borwell	24
Lake	11
Kenal	23
Others	7
Total	65

Table 54: Crop Insurance

Crop Insurances	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	2	4 %
No	56	94 %
Total	60	100 %

Table 55: Drop-Out Ratio After 8th Standard

Study Left	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	45	18 %
No	201	82 %

Total	246	100 %

Table 56: Status of Various Memberships

Type of Membership	Frequency
Without membership	206
Milk cooperative society	31
Panchayat	7
Yuvak Mandal	0
Women's group	2
Bajan Mandali	0
Education Committee	0
Other	0
Total	246

Table 57: Bank Account Ownership/Usage

Bank Account	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	115	47 %
No	131	53 %
Total	246	100 %

Table 58: Post Office Account

Post Account	Frequency	Percentage
Yes	25	10 %
No	221	90 %
Total	246	100 %